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EWC Tentative Academic Calendar 

Fall 2025 Semester 

August 15 (Friday) New Admissions for Degree-Seeking Students Close at 4:00pm 

August 20 (Wednesday) Residence Halls Open at 9:00am 

August 21 (Thursday) Residence Halls Open at 9:00am 

August 21 (Thursday) Douglas Campus New Student Orientation at 10:00am 

August 22 (Friday) Torrington Campus New Student Orientation at 9:00am 

August 22 (Friday) New Admissions for Non-Degree Seeking Students Close at 

4:00pm 

August 25 (Monday) Regular Semester and Block A Classes Begin 

August 28 (Thursday) Last Day to Drop Block A (8 week) Classes for 100% Tuition and 

Fee Refund at 4:00pm. 

August 29 (Friday) Last Day to Add Block A (8 week) Classes at 4:00pm 

September 1 (Monday) Labor Day / No Classes / Campus Closed 

September 2 (Tuesday) Last Day to Drop Regular Semester (16 week) Classes for 100% 

Tuition and Fee Refund / Last Day to Drop Block A (8 week) 

Classes for 100% Tuition Refund Only at 4:00pm. 

September 3 (Wednesday) Last Day to Add Regular Semester (16 week) Classes at 4:00pm 

September 8 (Monday) Last Day to Drop Regular Semester (16 week) Classes for 100% 

Tuition Refund Only at 4:00pm 

September 10 (Wednesday) First Scheduled Financial Aid Disbursement to Students’ Accounts 

(Additional disbursements are scheduled each week on Mondays 

except when there is a holiday or break.) 

October 2 (Thursday) Last Day to Withdraw from Block A (8 week) Classes (8 week) at 

4:00pm / No Tuition or Fee Refund 

October 10 (Friday) Midterm / End of Block A (8 week) Classes 

October 13 (Monday) Block B (8 week) Classes Begin 

October 16 (Thursday) Fall Break / No Classes 

October 17 (Friday) Fall Break / No Classes 

October 20 (Monday) Classes Resume / Last Day to Drop Block B (8 week) Classes for 

100% Tuition Only Refund at 4:00pm 

October 21 (Tuesday) Last Day to Add Block B (8 week) Classes at 4:00pm 

November 6 (Thursday) Registration for Spring 2026 Semester Opens for Sophomores 
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November 10 (Monday) Registration for Spring 2026 Semester Opens for All Students 

November 14 (Friday) Last Day to Withdraw from Regular Semester (16 week) Classes at 

4:00pm / No Tuition or Fee Refund 

November 21 (Friday) Last Day to Withdraw from Block B (8 week) Classes at 4:00pm / 

No Tuition or Fee Refund 

November 26 (Wednesday) Thanksgiving Break / No Classes / Campus Closed 

November 27 (Thursday) Thanksgiving Break / No Classes / Campus Closed 

November 28 (Friday) Thanksgiving Break / No Classes / Campus Closed 

December 1 (Monday) Classes Resume 

December 8 (Monday) Finals Week Begins 

December 11 (Thursday) End of Semester 

December 13 (Saturday) Residence Halls Close at Noon 

 

*The EWC Administration reserves the right to make changes without notice. 


